
Quarterly Demographic Estimates – October to December 2016

Table 2-12
Quarterly population estimates and factors of demographic growth, provincial perspective — Yukon

Population
at beginning

period

Natural
increase

Net
interprovincial

migration

Net
international
migration

Total
net

migration

Total
growth

Total
growth

number percent

2017
January to March 37,693 .. .. .. .. .. ..

2016
October to December 37,624 46 13 10 23 69 0.18
July to September 37,492 61 -39 110 71 132 0.35
April to June 37,227 43 73 149 222 265 0.71
January to March 37,148 51 -65 93 28 79 0.21

2015
October to December 37,229 49 -129 -1 -130 -81 -0.22
July to September 37,393 64 -339 111 -228 -164 -0.44
April to June 37,081 46 135 131 266 312 0.84
January to March 36,909 53 87 32 119 172 0.47

2014
October to December 37,006 51 -142 -6 -148 -97 -0.26
July to September 36,872 64 7 63 70 134 0.36
April to June 36,447 47 240 138 378 425 1.17
January to March 36,166 52 162 67 229 281 0.78

2013
October to December 36,225 52 -96 -15 -111 -59 -0.16
July to September 36,315 65 -255 100 -155 -90 -0.25
April to June 36,113 49 12 141 153 202 0.56
January to March 36,165 56 -119 11 -108 -52 -0.14

2012
October to December 36,230 55 -45 -75 -120 -65 -0.18
July to September 36,058 66 58 48 106 172 0.48
April to June 35,681 51 217 109 326 377 1.06
January to March 35,637 57 -127 114 -13 44 0.12

2011
October to December 35,533 34 83 -13 70 104 0.29
July to September 35,402 81 140 -90 50 131 0.37

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.
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